
Weimar Hills School Directory 
Phone Number 530-637-4121 Fax 530-637-4054 

Staff Position/Grade Extension E-mail 

Bill Bartholome Principal 1001 bbartholome@phusd.org 

Groth, Melinda Principal’s Secretary 1001 mgroth@phusd.org 

Schubert, Aimee Attendance Secretary 1000 aschubert@phusd.org 

To report an absence…      dial 530-637-4121 then choose option 1 to leave a message 

Abramson, Jon-Davis Special Day Class 1215 jabramson@phusd.org 

Barker, Krista 6th/7th Grade ELA 1229 kbarker@phusd.org 

Bliss, Danielle 6th/7thGrade Science 1239 dbliss@phusd.org 

Brissey, Dominic 6th-8th Physical Education 1241 dbrissey@phusd.org 

Clark, Annie 4th Grade 1206 aclark@phusd.org 

Dieter, Amy 4th Grade 1207 adieter@phusd.org 

Dutton, Jill 5th Grade 1203 jdutton@phusd.org 

Green, Julianne 4th Grade 1208 jbain@phusd.org 

Harvey, Jonathan Learning Center 1231 jharvey@phusd.org 

Hendrix, Nathan Special Day Class 1212 nhendrix@phusd.org 

Hileman, Laura Mental Health Clinician 1011 lhileman@phusd.org 

LaRoche, Francine 5th Grade 1202 flaroche@phusd.org 

Leahy, Laura 6th/7th Grade Math 1235 lleahy@phusd.org 

Listberger, Shannan School Psychologist 1213 slistberger@phusd.org 

Mouras, Amanda 6-8th Grade Art 1234 amouras@phusd.org 

Mulsow, Desiree 5th Grade 1204 dmulsow@phusd.org 

O’Keefe, Jodi 7th/8th Science 1238 jokeefe@phusd.org 

Oseto, Chelsea Learning Center 1201 coseto@phusd.org 

Paul, Julie 6th/7th Social Studies 1228 jpaul@phusd.org 

Pearson, Caitlin PCOE Special Education 1214 cpearson@placercoe.org 

Rackow, Jackie Warriors Den 1210 jrackow@phusd.org 

Reed, Jeff Speech-Language Pathologist 1200 jreed@phusd.org 

Reinholz, Jessica 7th/8th Social Studies 1237 jreinholz@phusd.org 

Richardson, Molly Wellness Center 1209 mrichardson@phusd.org 

Sigenfuse, Marge 
Skinner, Melanie 

4th/5thPhysical Education 
6th-8th Physical Education 

1242 
1242 

msigenfuse@phusd.org 
mskinner@phusd.org 

Simpton, Rexanne 7th and 8th Grade Math 1236 rsimpton@phusd.org 

Tannarome, Samantha Library Media Center 1008 stannarome@phusd.org 

Ziegler, Lori 7th/8th Grade ELA 1233 lziegler@phusd.org 
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